03-26-2002

A 581-40 16/02

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102029815 PATENT	SONLY
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Julie R. Jones	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _The Boeing Company
Stuart R. Seley John E. Inman	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	Street Address: 100 North Riverside Plaza
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 100 Holling Historica Filed
Other	
05/44/0004	City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606-1596
05/14/2001 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{05/14/01}{1}$	
A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/US01/19983	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Name:David G. Parkhurst	
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
R JERGVIFE 00000105 10031184	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
40.00 GP	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Howard Hughes Center	06-2425
6060 Center Drive, Tenth Floor	
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90045	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
David G. Parkhurst Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: David S. Pauline Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012700 FRAME: 0704

ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to Assignors, have invented SWAGE COLLAR WITH INTERNAL SEALING INSERT for which Assignors are about to make United States application for patent; and

WHEREAS, The Boeing Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Seattle, King County, Washington hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee and is successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignors of even date preparatory to filing a United States application for patent therefore, said invention and all United States applications for patent and all Letters Patent therefore to be held and enjoyed by Assignee(s) to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefore for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

Julie R. Jones

Stuart R. Seley

John E. Inman

Dated MAY 14, 200

Dated / /az /4, 200/

Dated 21/11/1/2001

PATENT RECORDED: 01/16/2002 REEL: 012700 FRAME: 0705